Hallinto
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

Varhaiskasvatus
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

AP/IP-toiminta
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

Esiopetus
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

Perusopetus
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

Lukio
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

Kansalaisopisto
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

Kirjastotoimi
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

Vapaa-aikatoimi
Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

SIVISTYSLTK YHTEENSA

Toimintatuotot
Toimintakulut
Toimintakate

TP 2021

102 525
-328 515
-225990

320942
-2358 716
-2037 774

57 854
-372 027
-314 174

8 605
-575 105
-566 501

678 458
-7 883 492
-7 205 035

36 700
-819 016
-782 316

36 480
-292 258
-255777

17 423
-453 179
-435 755

65 900
-601 840
-535941

1324 886

-13 684 148
-12 359 262

TILINPAATOSLUVUT 2023

SIVISTYSLAUTAKUNTA
TP 2022 TA 2023
6 109 0
-321 886 -266 620
-315777 -266 620
567 080 393 028
-2 457 863 -2 868 199
-1890783 -2475171
53137 54 151
-380 481 -456 175
-327 344 -402 024
- 7470
-496 740 -632 928
-496 740 -625 458
884 161 782 481
-8 280 366 -9.200 738
-7 396 205 -8 418 257
41 360 51000
-797 535 -822 816
-756 175 -771 816
52 096 55 000
-366 640 -418 660
-314 544 -363 660
23797 3100
-436 170 -480 049
-412 373 -476 949
108 900 70 000
-672 301 -657 166
-563 401 -587 166
1736641 1416 230
-14 209 983 -15 803 351
-12 473 342 -14 387 121

TP 2023

5428
-254 506
-249 078

180 562
-3 099 028
-2 918 466

50 565
-456 056
-405 491

13 572
-567 554
-553 982

664 545
-9 241 947
-8 577 402

50435
-855 989
-805 554

58 547
-413 554
-355 007

7 946
-460 114
-452 168

82179
-629 157
-546 978

1113780
-15 977 905
-14 864 125

Poikkeama

5428
12 114
17 542

-212 466
-230 829
-443 295

-3 586
119
-3 467

-7 290
65374
58 084

-117 936
-41 209
-159 145

-565
-33 173
-33738

3547
5106
8653

4 846
19 935
24 781

12179
28 009
40 188

-302 450
-174 554
-477 004



TILINPAATOSLUVUT 2023
SIVISTYSLAUTAKUNTA



